PTO/SB/96 (07-09) Approved for use through 07/31/2012. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		<u>S.</u>	<u>TATEMENT UN</u>	IDER 37 CFR 3.73(1	21 Atty. Docke	t No. 3059.71	
Applicatio					e: November 1.	3, 2012	
Titled:	ACKNOW	LEDGING COMM	UNICATION	IN A WIRELESS	<u>NETWORK</u>		
	Intellectual	Ventures IIII C	а	Limit	ed Liability Company		
(Name of As	isignee)	Y SHEEK GA XX LALAS	(T	ype of Assignee, e.g., corpor	ation, partnership, university, govern	iment agency, etc.	
states tha	it it is:						
1. X	the assignee	e of the entire right, title, a	and interest in;				
2.	an assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest in (The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is%); or						
3.	the assignee	of an undivided interest	in the entirety of	(a complete assignme	ent from one of the joint inve	ntors was mad	
the paten	t application/pa	atent identified above, by	virtue of either:				
A. 🗌	the United St	ent from the inventor(s) o liates Patent and Tradem ire is attached.	of the patent applinark Office at Rei	ication/patent identified al	d above. The assignment w , Frame	as recorded in , or for which (
or ० रिपो	A shain af titl	to from the investor(a) a	f the notent annli	estion/natent identifier	l above, to the current assigi	nee as follows	
в. <u>[X]</u>					IPWIRELESS, I		
		ne document was recorde				1963	
					or for which a copy thereof is	s attached.	
	2. From:				See 1 in Addend	lum	
		ne document was recorde					
	Re	eel <u>026921</u>	, Frame		or for which a copy thereof is	s attached.	
	3. From:	See 1 in	Addendum	То:	IPWIRELESS, IN	<u>NC.</u>	
	Th	he document was record	ed in the United s	States Patent and Trac	lemark Office at		
	Re	eel <u>026921</u>	Frame	0431	or for which a copy thereof is	s attached.	
X	Additional d	documents in the chain o	of title are listed o	n a supplemental shee	et(s).		
or	concurrently is	s being, submitted for rec	cordation pursuar	nt to 37 CFR 3.11.	title from the original owner		
[N ac	OTE: A separa cordance with	ste copy (<i>i.e.</i> , a true cop 37 CFR Part 3, to record	y of the original a the assignment	assignment document in the records of the U	(s)) must be submitted to As ISPTO. <u>See</u> MPEP 302.08]	signment Divi	
The unde	arsigned (whose	e title is supplied below)	is authorized to a	act on behalf of the as	signee.		
	Signature		<u> </u>	<u></u>	$\frac{1}{\frac{1}{2k}}$	2	
	4	D Specht Dag No	51 162		Attomaxi for	Patent Own	
Michael D. Specht, Reg. No. 54,463 Printed or Typed Name					Attorney for Patent Owne Title		
	ion of information is application Confi	s required by 37 CFR 3.73(b).	S.C. 122 and 37 CFR	1.11 and 1.14. This collectio	nefit by the public which is to file (and in is estimated to take 12 minutes to boon the individual case. Any comme	complete, includin ents on the amount	
process) ar	to complete this for	irm and/or suggestions for redu	cing this burden, shou	ild be sent to the Chief Inform	nation Officer, U.S. Patent and Trade	emark Office, U.S.	
process) an	to complete this for	mitting the completed applicatio orm and/or suggestions for redu-	cing this burden, shou	Id be sent to the Chief Inform	nation Officer, U.S. Patent and Trade	emark Office, U.S.	

Supplemental Sheet to Chain of Title, Item B of the Statement Under 37 CFR 3.73(b) (PTO/SB/96)

Applicant/Owner: Intellectual Ventures II LLC

Application No./Patent No.: 8,310,993 B2

DOCKET

Δ

Application Date/Issue Date: November 13, 2012

Title: ACKNOWLEDGING COMMUNICATION IN A WIRELESS NETWORK

Name of Assignee: Intellectual Ventures II LLCType of Assignee: Limited Liability Company

Supplemental Sheet to Part B: Continuation of the chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:

4. From: IPWIRELESS, INC.	To: WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC					
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at						
Reel <u>026921</u> , Frame <u>0514</u>	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.					
5. From: WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS I	LC_To: IPWIRELESS, INC.					
The document was recorded in the Unite	ed States Patent and Trademark Office at					
Reel 027910, Frame 0649	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.					
6. From: <u>IPWIRELESS, INC.</u>	To: INTELLECTUAL VENTURES HOLDING 81 LLC					
The document was recorded in the Unite	ed States Patent and Trademark Office at					
Reel 028175 , Frame 0388	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.					
7. From: INTELLECTUAL VENTURES HOLDING \$1.	LLC To: _INTELLECTUAL VENTURES II LLC					
The document was recorded in the United	ed States Patent and Trademark Office at					
Reel <u>031464</u> , Frame <u>0799</u>	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.					
8. From:						
The document was recorded in the Unite	ed States Patent and Trademark Office at					
Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.					
9. From:	To:					
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at						
Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.					
10. From:	To:					
The document was recorded in the Unit	ed States Patent and Trademark Office at					
Reel, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.					

Addendum

1. NORTHROP GRUMMAN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, INC.

DOCKET ALARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.